

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

February 19, 2002

DEPARTMENT ORDER) DESIGNATION OF ANTONIO A. STA. ELENA
_{No.} 68) AS DPWH ALTERNATE REPRESENTATIVE TO) THE BOARD OF NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR THE
Series of 2002 \$ 2 22 02) WELFARE OF DISABLED PERSONS (NCWDP).

In view of the new assignment of Assistant Secretary Salvador A. Pleyto, Regional Director Antonio A. Sta. Elena is hereby designated as Alternate Representative of the DPWH to the Board of National Council for the Welfare of Disabled Persons (NCWDP).

Director Sta. Elena shall report directly to Assistant Secretary Pleyto and shall attend regularly and make decisions on disability – related matters/issues concerning the Department.

All officials and units of this Department are hereby directed to provide the necessary assistance and cooperation to Director Sta. Elena for the effective performance of his duties.

Assistant Secretary Pleyto and Director Sta. Elena or their designated representatives are hereby allowed to conduct periodic inspection in the Regional Offices to monitor and assure that BP 344 is being strictly complied in the implementation of DPWH infrastructure program.

This order shall take effect immediately.

SIMEON A DATUMANONG Secretary